


Nothing has really changed – our motivation for travelling and seeing the world is

the same. Over a century later, this vision remains at the heart of the Pullman

brand.

Mortimer’s, inspired by George Mortimer Pullman, will be known for its relaxed

atmosphere and gin cocktails. A modern take on a gin bar with a nod to the

glamour and service of old school hotels, Mortimer’s is a welcoming space

designed for relaxing with a great drink in hand. 

Our bespoke Mortimer’s Gin, made in partnership with Tiny Bear Distillery and the

Pullman Albert Park. The aim is to make the moments count at Mortimer’s. The

refined yet unpretentious bar situated alongside the hotel’s impressive Atrium

Lobby, invites guests to stop for a moment, or a whole evening. 

It was a mindset that drove them to discover new things, new challenges, and new

things in the world. The colours of the cities, the clothes, the food and the spices,

the vitality of the markets. It was the centre of the world, it was exotic, they were

exposed to new foods, new herbs, spices and aromas, and they could meet people

from all over the world. They were pioneers, and it was an example of the mindset

of travel : I want to see and experience the world.

In the 1880’s visionary American railroad developer, George Mortimer Pullman,

revolutionised rail travel through innovative design and exceptional comfort.

Around this time the Wagon-lits company, created the Orient Express – which was

synonymous with luxury travel - they called their luxe carriages “Pullman”

carriages. The name Pullman equated to luxury and to pioneering. People wanted

to travel to see new sights, and to become invigorated by new experiences, they

could go where they wish and they could explore the world in the luxury, comfort

and safety in the Pullman train carriages.

Make The ‘M’ Moment Count 



Mortimer’s Bar Bites
Available from 12:00 - 22:00 every day

BEER BATTERED STEAKHOUSE CHIPS
Rosemary Salt & Aioli

BLAT
Double Smoked Bacon, Cos Lettuce,
Roma Tomato & Avocado on Sourdough Served 
with Steakhouse Chips

PULLMAN CLASSIC CAESAR SALAD

Cos Lettuce, Anchovies, Bacon, Parmesan, 

Croutons, Hard Boiled Egg & Caesar Dressing

Add Chicken - $8.00

 $25

$12

 $25

Our menu and kitchen contains multiple allergens and foods which may cause an intolerance. Our team
will make efforts to accommodate dietary requirements. However, due to the shared production and

serving environment, we cannot guarantee the complete omission of such allergens or foods which may
cause an intolerance. Please inform our team if you have a food allergy or intolerance.

CHARCUTERIE BOARD
Serrano Ham, Gippsland Bresaola, Ballarat
Capocollo, Truffle Salami, Lardo Di Colonnata,
House Pickles & Toasted Sourdough

$28

CHEESE PLATTER
Choice Of 1 Cheese With Quince Jam, Poached
Pear, Fresh Fruit & Crackers.
Add On Cheese - $10
Yarra Valley Brie Or Maffra Cheddar Or
Gippsland Blue

$21



Mortimer’s Bar Bites
Available from 12:00 - 22:00 every day this week

PLANT BASED OPTION
Plant Based Pattie, Cos Lettuce, Vegan Aioli,
Tomato & Onion Relish, Dill Pickles, Dairy Free
Cheese & Steakhouse Chips

AMERICAN STYLE WAGYU BEEF BURGER
Wagyu Beef Pattie, Cos Lettuce, Bacon, Mustard
Aioli, Tomato & Onion Relish, Dill Pickles, Cheese &
Steakhouse Chips

VEGETABLE TAGINE 

Moroccan Style Mixed Vegetable & Chickpea

Tagine, Served With Preserved Lemon & Coriander

Couscous, Cumin Labneh & Charred Pita Bread

 $27

 $34

PORTLAND BEER BATTERED FISH & CHIPS

Portland Beer Battered Blue Grenadier Fillets,

Steakhouse Chips, Tartare Sauce & Fresh Lemon

 $32

 $34

Our menu and kitchen contains multiple allergens and foods which may cause an intolerance. Our team
will make efforts to accommodate dietary requirements. However, due to the shared production and

serving environment, we cannot guarantee the complete omission of such allergens or foods which may
cause an intolerance. Please inform our team if you have a food allergy or intolerance.

STICKY PORK RIBS

House Smoked Goulburn Valley Pork Ribs, Braised In

Maple, Fennel, Rosemary, Garlic & Chipotle

 $25

CHARCOAL & FETA ARANCINI

Warm Tomato Salsa & Aioli

 $27



Mortimer’s Children’s Menu
Available from 12:00 - 22:00 every day this week

LEGENDARY BEEF BURGER
Brioche Bun, Wagyu Beef, Cheese & Tomato Sauce
with Chips

 $15

Our menu and kitchen contains multiple allergens and foods which may cause an intolerance. Our team
will make efforts to accommodate dietary requirements. However, due to the shared production and

serving environment, we cannot guarantee the complete omission of such allergens or foods which may
cause an intolerance. Please inform our team if you have a food allergy or intolerance.

AMAZING BATTERED FISH 
Battered Portland Blue Grenadier with Chips,
Garden Salad & Tomato Sauce

 $15

AWESOME CRUMBED CHICKEN TENDERS 
Served With Chips, Garden Salad & Tomato Sauce

 $15

MAGNIFICENT CHEESE RAVIOLI PASTA 
Ravioli In Napoli Sauce With Grated Parmesan

 $15

Mortimer’s Children’s Desserts
STUPENDOUS WARM FUDGE BROWNIE 
Fudge Brownie with New Zealand Chocolate Ice
Cream & Chocolate Sauce

 $14

SUBLIME SUNDAE  
New Zealand Natural Chocolate, Vanilla,
Strawberry Ice Cream with Sprinkles

 $14



Beverages
Sparkling Wine Rose Wine

Yarra Valley, Victoria

DAL ZOTTO PUCINO
PROSECCO
King Valley, Victoria

TAITTINGER CUVÉE
PRESTIGE
Champagne, France

 $210

AZAHARA NV BRUT  $14/ $55

AUDREY WILKINSON
BRUT RESERVE

 $16/ $60

Hunter Valley, New South
Wales

 $18/ $90

 $28/ $260

FIRST CREEK
BOTANICA
Hunter Valley,
New South Wales

 $14/ $60

 $18/ $75

ATE ROSE
South Eastern Australia

 $13/ $50

AUDREY WILKINSON
ROSE

 $16/ $60

Hunter Valley,
New South Wales

CHANDON BRUT

Murray Darling,
New South Wales

MOËT & CHANDON 
BRUT IMPERIAL
Champagne, France



ATE PINOT GRIGIO
South Eastern Australia

ATE CHARDONNAY
South Eastern Australia

CATALINA SOUNDS
SAUVIGNON BLANC

ROCKBARE RIESLING
Clare Valley, 
South Australia

 $13/ $50

 $13/ $50

AUDREY WILKINSON
CHARDONNAY
Hunter Valley,
New South Wales

 $16/ $60

 $17/ $70

AUDREY WILKINSON
SEMILLON
SAUVIGNON BLANC

 $16/ $60

Hunter Valley,
New South Wales

 $16/ $65

ATE CABERNET

SAUVIGNON
South Eastern Australia

TAR & ROSES

TEMPRANILLO
Heathcote, Central Victoria

ROBERT OATLEY
SHIRAZ SIGNATURE
SERIES 
Mclaren Vale, South
Australia

FIRST CREEK
BOTANICA
PINOT NOIR
Hunter Valley,
New South Wales

 $16/ $70

 $16/ $70

 $13/ $50

AUDREY WILKINSON
SHIRAZ

CREDARO FIVE TALES
CABERNET MERLOT

 $14/ $55

 $16/ $65

White Wine Red Wine

 $16/ $60

Margaret River,
Western Australia

Marlborough, New Zealand

Hunter Valley,
New South Wales



MARGARITA
Olmeca Tequila, Triple Sec, 
Lime Juice, Sugar Syrup, Salt

Signature Cocktails

NEGRONI
Mortimer’s Gin, Campari, 
Rosso Vermouth

 $23

IRISH CLASSIC  $22
Jameson Whiskey, Espresso
Coffee, Whipped Cream

 $23

ESPRESSO MARTINI
Ketel One Vodka, Kahlua,
Espresso 

 $23

TOM COLLINS
Tanqueray Gin, Lemon
Juice, Sugar Syrup, Soda
Water

 $23

OLD FASHIONED
Maker‘s Mark, Aromatic Bitter,
Orange, Sugar

THE ROSÉ SPRITZ 
Brut, Lychee Paraiso, Kettle One

Vodka, Lemon Juice, Raspberry

Cordial, Pineapple Juice

 $25

NOIX DE COCO SOUR
Jack Daniel‘s, Malibu, Coconut
Palm Sugar, Apple Juice, Lemon
Juice

 $25

MORTIMER’S DELIGHT
Rose and French Vanilla
Mortimer’s Gin, Cointreau, Citrus

 $25

BLOOD ORANGE SPRITZ  $24
Blood Orange infused Gin,
Cinnamon Sugar, Dilmah’s Blood
Orange Iced Tea

PULLMAN
STRAWBERRY GUM

 $23

Bacardi Rum, Strawberry Gum
Honey Syrup, Apple & Lemon
Juice

PEACHY PASSION
Spiced Rum, Peach Liquor,
Passionfruit Puree, Pineapple &
Lemon Juice

KIWI GLORY  $22
Vodka, Crème de Menthe,
Pineapple Juice, Lemon & Lime 

THE NIGHTCAP  $23
Baileys, Frangelico, Kalua, Hot
Mocha, Whipped Cream

 $23

 $23

Classic Cocktails



Tap Beer Bottled Beer & Cider
Available in your choice of
Schooner or Pint

HEINEKEN 
Amsterdam, Netherlands

JAMES BOAGS
PREMIUM LIGHT

HEINEKEN

CORONA
Mexico City, Mexico

 $13

 $11

$14/ $18

Geelong, Victoria
FURPHY  $12/ $16

Byron Bay, New South Wales
STONE & WOOD

Yokohama, Japan
KIRIN ICHIBAN LAGER

Launceston, Tasmania

JAMES BOAGS
PREMIUM
Launceston, Tasmania

Amsterdam Netherlands

FURPHY PALE ALE
Geelong, Victoria

LITTLE CREATURES
PALE ALE
Geelong, Victoria

PIPSQUEAK APPLE
CIDER
Yarra Valley, Victoria

XXXX GOLD
Queensland, Australia

 $12/ $16

$14/ $18

 $13

 $13

 $13

 $13

 $12

 $13



Spirits
Rum
Bacardi 
Bundaberg
Captain Morgan Spiced
Sailor Jerry Spiced
The Baron Semedi Spiced
Ron Zacapa
Appleston Estate 
Havana Club 3 
Havana Club 7 
Malibu

Vodka
Smirnoff
Ketel One
Belvedere
Grey Goose
Ciroc

Gin
Mortimer’s Gin
Gordon’s
Bombay Sapphire 
Tanqueray
Tanqueray 10YR 
Hendrick’s
Four Pillars
Four Pillars Shiraz
ARCHIE ROSE 

Tequila

Bourbon
Jim Beam
Jack Daniel’s
Wild Turkey
Maker’s Mark
Bookers

Liqueur
Disaronno Amaretto
Baileys
Kahlua 
Frangelico
Chambord
Cointreau

Olmeca 
Don Julio
Sierra

11

Whisky
Johnnie Walker Red
Johnnie Walker Black -
8yr
Chivas Regal - 12yr
Canadian Club
Jameson

Single Malt Scotch
Glenlivet - 12yr
Glenfiddich - 12yr
Glenmorangie - 12yr 

Brandy & Cognac
Courvoisier
Remy Martin VSOP
Hennessy VSOP
Hennessy  VS
Hennessy  XO
St Agnes

Grand Marnier
Southern Comfort
St-Germain
Ouzo
Opalnera

 $12
 $12
 $13

 $14
 $22

 $16
 $13
 $12

 $14

 $12

 $12

 $19
 $18
 $13

 $16

 $12
 $14

 $18
 $19
 $13

 $14

 $17
 $20
 $12

 $14
 $20
 $12

 $12

 $14
 $17
 $13

 $25

 $13

 $12
 $17

 $15

 $14

 $21
 $20

 $23

 $20

 $36

 $25
 $19

 $12

 $26

 $13
 $11
 $12

 $14
 $15

 $13
 $12
 $17

 $12

 $12
 $12



Hot Drinks
COFFEE330ml Coke

330ml Coke No Sugar

330ml Diet Coke

330ml Sprite

300ml Yaru

 $6

 $6

 $6

300ml Yaru

750ml Purezza

300ml Juice

(Apple, Orange, Pineapple)

Soy, Almond, Lactose Free,

Oat, Honey, Extra Shot or

Flavours + $0.50

 $5/ $6

Espresso ($4), Cappuccino,

Latte, Flat White, Mocha,

Macchiato, Long Black,

Decaffeinated, Hot Chocolate

Soy, Almond, Lactose Free,

Oat, Honey or Flavours +

$0.50

TEA 
Dilmah t-Series Range 

Brilliant English Breakfast,

The Original Earl Grey,

Green Tea with Jasmine Flowers,

Pure Peppermint Leaves,

Pure Chamomile Flowers,

Rose with French Vanilla

Non-Alcoholic Drink

Red Bull

Red Bull Sugar Free

Aperitif & Digestive
Aperol
Campari
Pimms
Pernod

Port & Sherry
Galway Pipe
Penfolds Grandfather
Penfolds Club

 $14
$25
$25

Still Water

Sparkling Water

Still Water

 $11
 $13
 $14
 $14

 $6

 $6

 $6

 $5

 $6

 $6

 $5

 $5

 $5/ $6

750ml Purezza
Sparkling Water


